

EMERGENCE HEALTH NETWORK BOARD

Board Overview

El Paso EHN is a community-based mental health and mental retardation center and operates as the local Mental Health Authority. The center currently serves approximately 7,500 individuals in mental health, mental retardation and developmental disability programs. The local Mental Health Authority is responsible for policy development, coordination, allocation and ensuring the provision of mental health services to persons with mental illness or developmental disabilities.

Vision

EHN will lead behavioral and developmental services in the El Paso region ensuring access to quality services, advocating for a better quality of life, and providing strength, hope and recovery for persons with mental illness and developmental disabilities.

Mission

EHN ensures superior recovery-based services for mental health, developmental disability, and related conditions for the people of El Paso County.

Seats

El Paso EHN is administered by a Board of Trustees consisting of seven persons appointed by the County of El Paso and the El Paso County Hospital District. Each entity appoints three individuals. The seventh member will be jointly nominated by the County Judge and Chair of the Hospital District Board of Managers. The term of office for board members is two years with no trustee serving more than three consecutive full two-year terms.

Meeting Times

Board meetings are held on the 4th Thursday of every month.

Submit Application & Background Investigation to the El Paso County Human Resources Department at:

800 E. Overland Room 223 El Paso, TX 79901 Phone: (915) 546-2218 Fax: (915) 546-8126

Email: humanresources@epcounty.com

Board Liaison: Emergence Health Network Rene Hurtado Phone: (915) 887-3410

Email: rhurtado@ehnelpaso.org